

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.11624 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	29.04.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned Assistant Government Pleader takes notice for the respondents to file counter-affidavit. This writ petition is filed questioning the order of the 3rd respondent dated 06.04.2026, in the matter of mutation of the names of the parties concerned for the subject land in an extent of Ac.0.37 cents situated in Sy.No.228/1 of Abdullapuram village, Velugodu Mandal, Nandyal District. List on 23.06.2026. In the meanwhile, there shall be an order of <i>status-quo</i> as on today to be maintained with respect to the mutation of the names of the parties concerned over the subject land, covered under the impugned order of the 3rd respondent dated 06.04.2026, till the next date of hearing. _____ BKM, J SCH	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

